AUGUST
Monday
Monday-Friday
Monday
Monday
SEPTEMBER

Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Friday

Friday

Friday

Monday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday

OCTOBER

Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Friday

Friday
Monday
Monday
Friday

10
10-14
17

17

11

11

14
25

28
30

©O© 01 W

19
19
23

FALL SEMESTER 2020

University Conference and Faculty Planning Workshop
Validation Begins for Fall Semester

University Classes Begin (On-Camps and Term I, Eight
Week Classes at Fort Lee) VIRTURAL ONLY
Mandatory Attendance Verification Begins

Last Day to Add/Drop for All Classes

Mandatory Attendance Verification Due in the System by
Faculty

LABOR DAY HOLIDAY (University Closed)

Last Day to Withdraw from Eight Week Classes (Grade of
“W” will be recorded)

Last Day to Submit Application for the Comprehensive Exam,
Master’s Project, Thesis and Dissertation Defense Form to
The College of Graduate Studies

Last Day to Submit Final Program Data Card and Curriculum
Audit to the College of Graduate Studies

Formal Opening Convocation (7:00 p.m.)

Last Day to file an Application for Fall Commencement
(Applications must be filed in the Office of the Registrar)
Midterm Examinations Begin

Validation End for Fall Semester

Term I, Eight Week Classes End at Fort Lee
Midterm Examinations End

Term |1, Eight Week Classes Begin at Fort Lee

Midterm Grades are due in the System by Faculty

(5:00 p.m.)

Term |1, Last Day to Add/Drop Eight Week Classes at Fort Lee
Curriculum Sheet Update/Schedule Planning/Course Scheduling
Registration Begin for Spring Semester 2021

Term Il, Last Day to Withdraw from Eight Week Classes at Fort
Lee (Grade of “W” will be recorded)



NOVEMBER

Friday

Friday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Thursday-Friday
Monday

Monday

DECEMBER

Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday

Tuesday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Monday

13
20
23
25
26-27
30

30

N

FALL SEMESTER 2020

Last Day for the Oral Defense of Thesis, Dissertation, Master’s
Project or Departmental Oral/Written Comprehensive Exam can
be given for the College of Graduate Studies

Last Day to Withdraw from On-Campus Classes (Grade of “W”
will be recorded)

Final Document of Thesis or Dissertation Due for the College of
Graduate Studies

Registration End for Spring Semester 2021

No Classes

THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY (University Closed)
University Classes End (On-Campus and Term |1, Eight
Week Classes at Fort Lee)

Last Day to Pay Graduation Fee and Clear Unpaid Balances
for Fall Commencement

University Reading Day

Final Examinations Begin

Final Examinations End (Faculty members are encouraged
to submit grades to the Office of the Registrar within 48
hours after final examination)

Senior Grades are Due in the System by Faculty (5:00 p.m.)
Commencement Ceremony Rehearsal*

ROTC Commissioning Exercises*

Commencement Ceremony Activities*

FALL COMMENCEMENT*

Semester Grades are Due in the System by Faculty (5:00

p.m.)

*COVID-19 Adjustments (effective 8/14/2020)

1. Dates pertaining to Commencement Activities will be announced at a later date.

2. There will be no fall break.



