FALL SEMESTER 2020

AUGUST

Monday Monday-Friday Monday	10 10-14 17	University Conference and Faculty Planning Workshop Validation Begins for Fall Semester University Classes Begin (On-Camps and Term I, Eight Week Classes at Fort Lee) VIRTURAL ONLY
Monday	17	Mandatory Attendance Verification Begins
SEPTEMBER		
Wednesday	2	Last Day to Add/Drop for All Classes
Friday	4	Mandatory Attendance Verification Due in the System by Faculty
Monday	7	LABOR DAY HOLIDAY (University Closed)
Friday	11	Last Day to Withdraw from Eight Week Classes (Grade of "W" will be recorded)
Friday	11	Last Day to Submit Application for the Comprehensive Exam, Master's Project, Thesis and Dissertation Defense Form to The College of Graduate Studies
Friday	11	Last Day to Submit Final Program Data Card and Curriculum Audit to the College of Graduate Studies
Monday	14	Formal Opening Convocation (7:00 p.m.)
Friday	25	Last Day to file an Application for Fall Commencement
		(Applications must be filed in the Office of the Registrar)
Monday	28	Midterm Examinations Begin
Wednesday	30	Validation End for Fall Semester
OCTOBER		
Thursday	1	Term I, Eight Week Classes End at Fort Lee
Saturday	3	Midterm Examinations End
Monday	5	Term II, Eight Week Classes Begin at Fort Lee
Friday	9	Midterm Grades are due in the System by Faculty
Enidore	16	(5:00 p.m.)
Friday Monday	16 19	Term II, Last Day to Add/Drop Eight Week Classes at Fort Lee
Monday Monday	19 19	Curriculum Sheet Update/Schedule Planning/Course Scheduling Registration Begin for Spring Semester 2021
Friday	23	Term II, Last Day to Withdraw from Eight Week Classes at Fort
1 i muy	2 3	Lee (Grade of "W" will be recorded)

FALL SEMESTER 2020

NOVEMBER

Friday	6	Last Day for the Oral Defense of Thesis, Dissertation, Master's
		Project or Departmental Oral/Written Comprehensive Exam can
Г.1	1.2	be given for the College of Graduate Studies
Friday	13	Last Day to Withdraw from On-Campus Classes (Grade of "W"
E.M.	20	will be recorded)
Friday	20	Final Document of Thesis or Dissertation Due for the College of Graduate Studies
Monday	23	Registration End for Spring Semester 2021
Wednesday	25 25	No Classes
Thursday-Friday	26-27	THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY (University Closed)
•	30	
Monday	30	University Classes End (On-Campus and Term II, Eight Week Classes at Fort Lee)
M J	20	<i>'</i>
Monday	30	Last Day to Pay Graduation Fee and Clear Unpaid Balances for Fall Commencement
		for ran Commencement
DECEMBED.		
DECEMBER		
DECEMBER		
Tuesday	1	University Reading Day
	1 2	University Reading Day Final Examinations Begin
Tuesday		Final Examinations Begin
Tuesday Wednesday	2	Final Examinations Begin Final Examinations End (Faculty members are encouraged
Tuesday Wednesday	2	Final Examinations Begin
Tuesday Wednesday	2	Final Examinations Begin Final Examinations End (Faculty members are encouraged to submit grades to the Office of the Registrar within 48
Tuesday Wednesday Monday	2 7	Final Examinations Begin Final Examinations End (Faculty members are encouraged to submit grades to the Office of the Registrar within 48 hours after final examination)
Tuesday Wednesday Monday Tuesday	2 7 8	Final Examinations Begin Final Examinations End (Faculty members are encouraged to submit grades to the Office of the Registrar within 48 hours after final examination) Senior Grades are Due in the System by Faculty (5:00 p.m.)
Tuesday Wednesday Monday Tuesday Friday	2 7 8 TBA	Final Examinations Begin Final Examinations End (Faculty members are encouraged to submit grades to the Office of the Registrar within 48 hours after final examination) Senior Grades are Due in the System by Faculty (5:00 p.m.) Commencement Ceremony Rehearsal*
Tuesday Wednesday Monday Tuesday Friday Friday	2 7 8 TBA TBA	Final Examinations Begin Final Examinations End (Faculty members are encouraged to submit grades to the Office of the Registrar within 48 hours after final examination) Senior Grades are Due in the System by Faculty (5:00 p.m.) Commencement Ceremony Rehearsal* ROTC Commissioning Exercises*
Tuesday Wednesday Monday Tuesday Friday Friday Friday Friday	2 7 8 TBA TBA TBA	Final Examinations Begin Final Examinations End (Faculty members are encouraged to submit grades to the Office of the Registrar within 48 hours after final examination) Senior Grades are Due in the System by Faculty (5:00 p.m.) Commencement Ceremony Rehearsal* ROTC Commissioning Exercises* Commencement Ceremony Activities*

*COVID-19 Adjustments (effective 8/14/2020)

- Dates pertaining to Commencement Activities will be announced at a later date. There will be no fall break. 1.
- 2.